#### **Board of Directors**

Pesident; Myron Heavin, Vice President; Steve Dietrich, Direcotr; Jim Mac Kenzie, Director; Karina Naughton, Director; Bruce Nix



1550 East Burton Mesa Boulevard, Lompoc, California, 93436-2100 805.733.4366 www.mhcsd.org

Jerry Gruber; General Manager

# Board of Directors Mission Hills Community Services District 1550 East Burton Mesa Boulevard, Lompoc, CA 93436-2100 Mission Hills Community Services District Board Room <u>WWW.MHCSD.ORG</u>

Special Meeting Agenda Monday, April 26, 2021 9:00 AM CLOSED SESSION

# \*\*\*BY VIRTUAL TELECONFERENCE ONLY\*\*\*

# CLICK HERE TO JOIN

### Meeting ID: 946 700 6985 Phone: 1 669 900 9128

Pursuant to the provisions of California Governor's Executive Order N-29-20, issued on March 17, 2020, to prevent the spread of Covid-19, this meeting will be held by virtual teleconference only, with no physical location.

Zoom Meeting: <a href="https://zoom.us/j/9467006985?pwd=TnBqZGJXbWhCNUdJNXhMZGU3alhDZz09">https://zoom.us/j/9467006985?pwd=TnBqZGJXbWhCNUdJNXhMZGU3alhDZz09</a> Meeting ID: 946 700 6985

**Phone**: 1.669.900.9128

Agenda prepared under Government Code Section 54954.2, members of the public who wish to participate by computer or phone can find the instructions at the beginning of this agenda. To ensure participation in a particular item, we suggest calling in or connecting online 15 minutes before the item you wish to speak on.

Pursuant to State law, The District may not discuss or take action on issues not on the meeting agenda (Government Code Section 54954.2) If you are compensated to communicate with District Officials, you may be required to register and/or make certain disclosures as a lobbyist, please see the Clerk for additional information.

### 9:00 A.M. CLOSED SESSION

#### CALL TO ORDER:

- 1. PUBLIC COMMENT ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS ONLY
- 2. RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION
- 3. <u>CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL- EXISTING LITIGATION PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT</u> <u>CODE SECTION-54956.9(d)(1), PLAINTIFF IS THE CITY OF LOMPOC, DEFENDANT IS MISSION</u> <u>HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT</u>
- 4. <u>REPORT OUT OF CLOSED SESSION</u>

# AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA)

Persons with disabilities who require auxiliary aids or services in using District's facilities, services or programs or who would like information on the District's compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) of 1990, may contact (805) 733-4366 X 200 24 hours in advance. You may also email the Board Clerk at js@mhcsd.org